Title

Adventures and Thrills for all Old Boys

Brave and Bold

Wild West Weekly

Work and Win

Liberty Boys of "76", The
Fame and Fortune Weekly
Pluck and Luck

Secret Service

Nick Carter Stories

Tip Top Weekly

Deadwood Dick Library, The
Deadwood Dick Library, The
Little Chief Library

Author
Bragin, Charles
Alger, Horatio Jr
An Old Scout
Standish, Hal
Moore, Harry
A Self -Made Man
Wilson, Capt. Tho's H
A New York Detective
Carter, Chickering
Standish, Burt L
Wheeler, Edw L
Wheeler, Edward L
Osborn, William

Pub Yr Edition

directory
1945 reprint
1925
1923
1923
1922
1920
1918
1914
1908
1899
1899
1890

1189
1284
1149
897
1170
999
118
628
29
19
209
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